CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2010 VOLKSWAGEN W Vehicle reported stolen
ROUTAN SE

VIN: 2V4RW3D11AR159083 ’ Damage reported
VAN ? P

3.8L V6 F OHV 12V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

& 33 Service history records

2am% 5 Previous owners

g | Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

[I:] 140,265 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/26/24 at
12:20:01 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HANEAEN %] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/14/2015
Damage reported

EINGEN x| Additional History Owners 1-3 Ownerd | Back To Top

Not all accidents / issues are reported to ’
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU...

CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 07/14/2015.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[IAEN x] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

[IXCEY x| Ownership History

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Damage
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owners 1-3

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 5

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

M No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

The number of owners is estimated Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
Year purchased 2010 2018 2024
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 1 mo. 5yrs. 9 mo. 5 days
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Ohio A Back To Top

2 of 14 6/26/2024, 1:20 PM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 6,048/yr
Last reported odometer reading 100,196 140,265
[INCAENY x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Personal Lease
Purchased: 2010 Vehicle
15,583 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Reported original dealer
10/28/2009 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2009 27

12/11/2009
12/31/2009 220

01/13/2010 332

3of 14

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Automatic transmission pan gasket
replaced
Transmission checked
Drivability/performance checked
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

01/25/2010 333 Germain Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Columbus % Maintenance inspection completed
Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

02/14/2010 336 American Auto Service contract issued
Guardian, Inc.
Hilliard, OH
aagi.com

02/14/2010 Ohio Titled or registered as personal lease
Motor Vehicle Dept. vehicle
Hilliard, OH

02/16/2010 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Libertyville, IL
Title #2510284002

02/19/2010 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH
Title #2510284002

04/14/2010 2,912 Germain Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Columbus % Maintenance inspection completed
Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om
45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

' 1968 Customer

Favorites
06/28/2010 6,009 Germain Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Columbus % Maintenance inspection completed
Columbus, OH Fluids checked
614-465-8989 Oil and filter changed
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om
45/5.0

192 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU...

10/18/2010 12,354

12/17/2010

04/04/2011

04/15/2011 18,555

09/26/2011 25,329

12/05/2011

50f14

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Title #2510284002

Stolen Report
Ohio

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
© 1,968 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Title #2510284002

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle reported stolen
Please contact NICB to verify this
vehicle's stolen status by calling
800-447-6282 x 2
or by completing the NICB web form

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance
performed

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

Registration issued or renewed

A Back To Top
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03/05/2012 31,579

07/19/2012 37,804

09/11/2012 40,132

09/12/2012

09/12/2012

09/12/2012

Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

6 of 14

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Volkswagen Certified
Dealer
Columbus, OH

@

Certified Pre-Owned

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2511627679

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Vehicle serviced

% 30,000 mile service performed

Light bulb(s) replaced
Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle purchase reported

Offered for sale as a Certified Pre-
Owned Volkswagen

Vehicle serviced

© Airfilter replaced

Four tires balanced

Four tires mounted

Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes replaced

Brake rotor(s) replaced
Wipers/washers checked
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

' A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU...

Date Mileage Source

09/16/2012 40,148

09/18/2012

09/19/2012

10/31/2012 40,321

06/10/2013 44,924

09/13/2013

12/06/2013 49,201

7 of 14

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Volkswagen Certified
Dealer
Columbus, OH

@

Certified Pre-Owned

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pickerington, OH
Title #2511636978

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pickerington, OH
Title #2511636978

Faslube
Pickerington, OH
614-751-2551
faslube.com

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Sold as a Certified Pre-Owned
Volkswagen

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

A/C system checked

Brakes checked

A/C expansion/orifice valve replaced
A/C receiver/dryer replaced

A/C refrigerant recharged

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

A Back To Top
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07/16/2014 53,435 Valvoline Instant Oil Vehicle serviced
Change % 0il and filter changed
Pickerington, OH
614-868-9558
vioc.com
46/5.0
235 Verified Reviews
' 259 Customer Favorites

08/25/2014 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pickerington, OH
Title #2511636978

09/26/2014 54,443 Germain Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Columbus % Maintenance inspection completed
Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om
45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

03/16/2015 58,487 Germain Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Columbus ®  Maintenance inspection completed
Columbus, OH Electrical system checked
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om
4.5/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

' 1968 Customer

Favorites
07/14/2015 Damage Report /Q Damage reported
07/31/2015 60,950 Germain Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Columbus % Maintenance inspection completed
Columbus, OH Engine checked
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om
45/5.0

192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

A Back To Top
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08/07/2015

10/30/2015 63,703

12/01/2015

12/02/2015

Owner 3

Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage

12/27/2015 64,274

12/31/2015

01/25/2016 66,405

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU...

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pickerington, OH
Title #2511636978

Great Lakes Hyundai of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-471-2900
glakeshyundaiofcolumb
us.com

4.3/5.0
24 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,026 Favorites

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2513437106

Source

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2513478496

Great Lakes Hyundai of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-471-2900
glakeshyundaiofcolumb
us.com

43/5.0
24 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,026 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

% Pre-delivery inspection completed

Alignment performed

Brakes checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Engine checked
Steering/suspension checked

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Personal Vehicle
16,471 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

A Back To Top

6/26/2024, 1:20 PM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU...

03/04/2016 68,571

08/15/2016 74,926

08/30/2016 75,470

12/05/2016

01/15/2017 82,699

10 of 14

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Grove City, OH
614-871-8078
vioc.com
45/5.0
305 Verified Reviews
' 348 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Grove City, OH
614-871-8078
vioc.com

45/5.0
305 Verified Reviews
' 348 Customer Favorites

Germain Volkswagen of
Columbus

Columbus, OH
614-465-8989
germainvwofcolumbus.c
om

45/5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,968 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2513478496

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Grove City, OH
614-871-8078
vioc.com
45/5.0
305 Verified Reviews
@ 348 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Vehicle serviced
®  0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Computer(s) checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN ROU...

11 of 14

06/02/2017 89,466

11/03/2017 98,190

03/02/2018 100,196

04/10/2018

Owner 4
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage

05/17/2018

12/06/2018

01/22/2019 109,358

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Grove City, OH
614-871-8078
vioc.com
45/5.0
305 Verified Reviews
' 348 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Grove City, OH
614-871-8078
vioc.com

45/5.0
305 Verified Reviews
' 348 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #2514699324

Vehicle Manufacturer

Source

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2514831619

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2514831619

Bexley Car Care

Bexley, OH

614-236-5664

bexleycarcare.net/
5.0/5.0

76 Verified Reviews

@ 7 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
Vehicle repossessed

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle
6,048 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

% Wiper(s) replaced

Wipers/washers checked
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brakes serviced

Front brake pads replaced
Fluids checked

Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

A Back To Top
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12/09/2019

11/02/2020

10/08/2021

01/11/2022

05/28/2022 128,464

07/09/2022 130,215

08/02/2022 131,306

12/08/2022

12 of 14

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2514831619

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2514831619

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2514831619

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2514831619

Washington and Lee
Service
Cleveland, OH
216-371-2850
washingtonleeservice.co
m/

5.0/5.0
22 Verified Reviews
' 7 Customer Favorites

Midas
Gibsonia, PA
724-443-6900
midas.com

4.5/5.0
49 Verified Reviews
@ 30 Customer Favorites

Midas
Gibsonia, PA
724-443-6900
midas.com

4.5/5.0
49 Verified Reviews
' 30 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2514831619

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
®  Radiator cap replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Radiator checked

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed
Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

®  Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake drum(s) resurfaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brakes replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner

moved the vehicle to a
A Back To Top
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04/28/2023 139,240

08/15/2023

02/26/2024

03/01/2024 140,265

Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Date

06/21/2024

Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers

Allison Park, PA
724-443-3840
mrtire.com

49/5.0
27 Verified Reviews

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Albany, OH
Title #2517653161

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

L & T Auto Repair LLC
Three Rivers, Ml
269-858-3008
https:/
landtautorepair.com/
#top

46/5.0
17 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10021600617

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2V4RW3D11AR159083

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire(s) replaced
Brake pads replaced
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked
Front brake pads replaced

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

INGENY x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX A Back To Top
as of 6/26/24 at 12:20:01 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including pro._
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not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding
the title takes possession of the vehicle.

Stolen Vehicle

A vehicle is reported stolen when it is reported to a state DMV or an insurance company as missing. It is
important to verify the status of a stolen vehicle with NICB before purchase to protect yourself. You could be
charged with buying a stolen vehicle, especially if it appears that you may have had knowledge that the vehicle
was stolen. You may also lose the vehicle without compensation for the purchase price. You can contact NICB to
verify a vehicle's stolen status by calling 800-447-6282 x 2 or by completing the NICB web form.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/26/24 12:20:01 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLKSWAGEN
ROUTAN vehicle (VIN: 2V4RW3D11AR159083), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 6/26/24 at 1:20 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

A Back To Top
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